ETAS ID: TM520403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		04/23/2019	Chartered Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Muth Mirror Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	4221 High Tech Lane		
City:	Sheboygan		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53083		
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2385598	MUTH MIRROR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1893806	SIGNAL MIRROR
Registration Number:	2230069	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	2515341	SIGNAL MIRROR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132897739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-426-2619

aarnelle@goodwinlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Amy Arnelle

601 S. Figueroa Street, 41st Floor Address Line 1: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128722.287233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Arnelle
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Arnelle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark release muth ally#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0648

900495529

source=trademark release muth ally#page2.tif source=trademark release muth ally#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0649

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as

of April 23, 2019, is made by ALLY BANK, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") for itself and the Lenders from time to time party to the Loan and Security

Agreement dated as of February 29, 2016, as amended from time to time (the "Loan Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 29,

2016 (the "Security Agreement"), Muth Mirror Systems, LLC ("Grantor") granted to Administrative

Agent a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Trademarks more fully

identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the foregoing, the

"Released Trademarks"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings

given to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement, and Administrative Agent's security interest in the

Released Trademarks, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on

February 29, 2016, at Reel 5742, Frame 0095.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, for itself and the lenders from time to time party to the

Loan Agreement, and Grantor:

1. Administrative Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases, terminates and

discharges Administrative Agent's security interest in, lien on, and all other right, title and interest in

and to the Released Trademarks (if any) granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security

Agreement and Administrative Agent hereby reassigns to Grantor any and all such right, title and

interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Released Trademarks, together in each

case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such

Released Trademark. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with

the USPTO.

2. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of New

York, without regarding to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature page follows]

5664649.3 ACTIVE/99259539.2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 23rd day of April, 2019.

ALLY BANK

as Administrative Agent

Name: Authory Chaulo, Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Serial No./Reg. No.	Filing Date/Reg. Date
MUTH MIRROR SYSTEMS (AND DESIGN)	US	Registered	2385598	09/12/2000
SIGNAL MIRROR	US	Registered	1893806	05/09/1995
SIGNAL	US	Registered	2230069	03/09/1999
SIGNAL MIRROR	US	Registered	2515341	12/04/2001
SIGNAL	CA	Registered	TMA522822	02/09/2000
SIGNAL	CN	Registered	1286865	06/21/1999
SIGNAL	JP	Registered	4318775	09/24/1999
SIGNAL	MX	Registered	666423	07/28/2000

5664649.3 ACTIVE/99259539.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/23/2019 REEL: 006626 FRAME: 0652